MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

March 5, 2014

File/Case No. EW-2014-0239, EO-2011-0271, and EO-2013-0547

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Steve Dottheim

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel
Lewis Mills

200 Madison Street, Suite 650
P.O. Box 2230

Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@ded.mo.gov

Sierra Club

Kathleen G Henry

705 Olive Street, Suite 614
St. Louis, MO 63101
khenry@greatriverslaw.org

Sierra Club

Maxine Lipeles

1 Brookings Dr - CB 1120
St. Louis, MO 63130-4899
milipele@wulaw.wustl.edu

Union Electric Company
Thomas M Byrne

1901 Chouteau Avenue

P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1310)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Natural Resources Defense Council
Shannon Fisk

1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd, Suite
1675

Philadelphia, PA 19103
sfisk@earthjustice.org

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Office General Counsel

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Renew Missouri

Henry B Robertson

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Sierra Club

Bruce A Morrison

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org

Transource Missouri, LLC
Legal Department

1 Riverside Plaza
Columbus, OH 43215

Union Electric Company
Wendy Tatro

1901 Chouteau Avenue

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Natural Resources Defense Council
Bruce A Morrison

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Nathan Williams

200 Madison Street, Suite 800
P.O. Box 360

Jefferson City, MO 65102
Nathan.Williams@psc.mo.gov

Renew Missouri
Andrew J Linhares

910 E Broadway, Ste 205
Columbia, MO 65201
Andrew@renewmo.org

Sierra Club

Henry B Robertson

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Union Electric Company
Steven R Sullivan

1901 Chouteau Avenue

P.O. Box 66149 (MC 1300)

St. Louis, MO 63166-6149
AmerenMOService@ameren.com

Natural Resources Defense Council
Kathleen G Henry

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
khenry@greatriverslaw.org

Natural Resources Defense Council
Henry B Robertson

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org



Natural Resources Defense Council Barnes-Jewish Hospital

David Schlissel

45 Horace Road

Belmont , MA 02478-2313
david@schlissel-technical.com

Dogwood Energy, LLC
Carl J Lumley

130 S. Bemiston, Ste 200
St. Louis, MO 63105
clumley@lawfirmemail.com

Grain Belt Express Clean Line, LLC

Glenda Cafer

3321 SW 6th Ave
Topeka, KS 66606
glenda@caferlaw.com

ITC Midwest LLC
Legal Department
123 5th Street SE
Cedar Rapids, IA 52401

Mid-Missouri Peaceworks
Henry B Robertson

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Missouri Coalition for the
Environment

Bruce A Morrison

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org

Missouri Division of Energy
Jeremy D Knee

301 West High Street

P.O. Box 1157

Jefferson City, MO 65102
jeremy.knee@ded.mo.gov

Lisa C Langeneckert

600 Washington Avenue, 15th Floor

St. Louis, MO 63101-1313

llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com

Empire District Electric Company,

The

Dean L Cooper

312 East Capitol

P.O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102
dcooper@brydonlaw.com

Grain Belt Express Clean Line, LLC

Kathryn Patton

1001 McKinney St. Ste 700
Houston, TX 77002
kpatton@cleanlineenergy.com

Mid-Missouri Peaceworks
Kathleen G Henry

705 Olive Street, Suite 614
St. Louis, MO 63101
khenry@greatriverslaw.org

Midwest Energy Users' Association

Stuart Conrad

3100 Broadway, Suite 1209
Kansas City, MO 64111
stucon@fcplaw.com

Missouri Coalition for the
Environment

Henry B Robertson

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Missouri Energy Group
Lisa C Langeneckert
P.O. Box 411793

St. Louis, MO 63141
llangeneckert@att.net

Citizens Electric Corporation
Legal Department

1500 Rand Avenue

P.O. Box 368

Perryville, MO 63775
citizens@cecmo.com

Entergy Arkansas, Inc.
Legal Department

425 West Capitol Avenue
P.O. Box 551

Little Rock, AR 72203

Grain Belt Express Clean Line, LLC

Terri Pemberton
3321 SW 6th Ave
Topeka, KS 66606
terri@caferlaw.com

Mid-Missouri Peaceworks
Bruce A Morrison

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org

Missouri Coalition for the
Environment

Kathleen G Henry

705 Olive Street, Suite 614
St. Louis, MO 63101
khenry@greatriverslaw.org

Missouri Department of Natural
Resources

Legal Department

1101 Riverside Drive

P.O. Box 176

Jefferson City, MO 65102

Missouri Industrial Energy
Consumers (MIEC)

Diana M Vuylsteke

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600
St. Louis, MO 63102
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com



Missouri Joint Municipal Electric Missouri Nuclear Weapons Missouri Nuclear Weapons

Utility Commission Education Fund Education Fund

Douglas Healy Kathleen G Henry Henry B Robertson

939 Boonville Suite A 705 Olive Street, Suite 614 705 Olive Street, Suite 614
Springfield, MO 65802 St. Louis, MO 63101 St. Louis, MO 63101
doug@healylawoffices.com khenry@greatriverslaw.org hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org

Missouri Nuclear Weapons
Education Fund

Bruce A Morrison

705 Olive Street, Suite 614

St. Louis, MO 63101
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org

Enclosed find a certified copy of an Order or Notice issued in the above-referenced matter(s).

Sincerely,

[V [prvie R S Denbuf

Morris L. Woodruff
Secretary

Recipients listed above with a valid e-mail address will receive electronic service. Recipients without a valid e-mail
address will receive paper service.



